achieving at or above 80% of standards met is reported. The compliance percentage is calculated 
for each school by the number of criteria measures met divided by the total number of criteria the 
school was measured against for the given category. 

Section: A. Operational Annual Monitoring Criteria 

One hundred forty-four (144) of 202 charter schools, or 71.3%, achieved at or above 80% but less 
than 100% success in the category of operational annual monitoring criteria. Fifty-eight (58) 
charter schools, 28.7%, were compliant in every single applicable measure. All charter schools